PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement recorded 3/16/09, R/F 02239/0570	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Life Sciences Opportunities Fund II, L.P.	05/19/2009
Life Sciences Opportunities Fund (Institutional) II, L.P.	05/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGI Laboratories Inc.
Street Address:	105 Lincoln Avenue
City:	Buena
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08310

Name:	Immunogenetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	105 Lincoln Avenue	
City:	Buena	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5104736
Patent Number:	5147723
Patent Number:	5160669
Patent Number:	5234767
Patent Number:	5256422
Patent Number:	5260065
Patent Number:	5405615
Patent Number:	5439967
Patent Number:	5474848

PATENT " REEL: 022708 FRAME: 0091 P \$1480.00 5104736

500864536

Patent Number:	5510117
Patent Number:	5628936
Patent Number:	5643600
Patent Number:	5756014
Patent Number:	6251425
Patent Number:	6087393
Patent Number:	6309664
Patent Number:	6211231
Patent Number:	7205006
Application Number:	12017932
Patent Number:	5164191
Patent Number:	5213805
Patent Number:	5219538
Patent Number:	5234915
Patent Number:	5490985
Patent Number:	5776536
Patent Number:	5547677
Patent Number:	5549901
Patent Number:	5561062
Patent Number:	5618840
Patent Number:	5629021
Patent Number:	5665380
Patent Number:	5730989
Patent Number:	5834014
Patent Number:	6034073
Patent Number:	6080211
Patent Number:	6371998
Patent Number:	6387373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Address Line 2: 3000 Two Loga Address Line 4: Philadelphia, P	an Square ENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134066.1 (IG)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Release of IP Interest (IGI)#page1.tif source=Release of IP Interest (IGI)#page2.tif source=Release of IP Interest (IGI)#page3.tif source=Release of IP Interest (IGI)#page4.tif source=Release of IP Interest (IGI)#page5.tif		

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of an Intellectual Property Security Interest is made this 4 day of 2009, by Life Sciences Opportunities Fund II, L.P. and Life Sciences Opportunities Fund (Institutional) II, L.P. (the "Secured Parties").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Security Agreement dated March 13, 2009, ("Security Agreement") by and among the Secured Parties, and IGI Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Immunogenetics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrowers");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Borrowers granted to the Secured Parties a security interest in certain of the Borrowers' assets, including, to its Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation to the Patents as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, and to the Trademarks as set forth in Schedule B attached hereto (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Borrowers have fully paid its Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), and the Secured Parties desire to release and discharge its security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation to the Patents and Trademarks identified in the attached Schedules:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Secured Parties hereby release and remit to Borrowers any and all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including without limitation to the Collateral identified in the Schedules hereto and hereby authorizes the Borrowers' authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties duly execute this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

LIFE SCIENCES OPPORTUNITIES FUND II, L.P.

By: Signet Healthcare Partners, G.P., its General Partner

Printed Nam

Title:

LIFE SCIENCES OPPORTUNITIES FUND (Institutional) II, L.P.

By: Signet Healthcare Partners, G.P., its

General Partner

Printe

Title:

inter

PATENT

REEL: 022708 FRAME: 0094

Schedule A Patents

Application	U.S. Patent No.	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
Date or First Claimed				
March 13, 1987	5,104,736	WALLACH	REINFORCED PAUCILAMELLAR LIPID VESICLES	April 14, 1992
March 13, 1987	5,147,723	WALLACH	PAUCILAMELLAR LIPID VESICLES	September 15, 1992
March 3, 1988	5,160,669	WALLACH ET AL.	METHOD OF MAKING OIL FILLED PAUCILAMELLAR LIPID VESICLES	November 3, 1992
March 13, 1987	5,234,767	WALLACH	HYBRID PAUCILAMELLAR LIPID VESICLES	August 10, 1993
March 28, 1991	5,256,422	ALBERT ET AL.	LIPID VESICLE CONTAINING WATER-IN-OIL EMULSIONS	October 26, 1993
September 17, 1991	5,260,065	MATHUR ET AL.	BLENDED LIPID VESICLES	November 9, 1993
November 8, 1993	5,405,615	MATHUR	SUCROSE DISTEARATE LIPID VESICLES	April 11, 1995
November 8, 1993	5,439,967	MATHUR	PROPYLENE GLYCOL STEARATE VESICLES	August 8, 1995
February 3, 1994	5,474,848	WALLACH	PAUCILAMELLAR LIPID VESICLES	December 12, 1995 April 23, 1996
November 7, 1994	5,510,117	ABATE	ABATE ENTRAPMENT VEHICLE AND METHOD	
May 31, 1995	5,628,936	WALLACH	HYBRID PAUCILAMELLAR LIPID VESICLES	May 13, 1997
September 17, 1991	5,643,600	MATHUR	LIPID VESICLES CONTAINING AVOCADO OIL UNSAPONIFIABLES	July 1, 1997
April 11, 1997	5,756,014	MATHUR	HEAT RESISTANT LIPID VESICLES	May 26, 1998
October 2, 1998	6,251,425	MATHUR	GLUCOSIDE-PACILLAMELAR VESICLES	June 26, 2001
June 10, 1999	6,087,393	MATHUR	STABILIZED VITAMIN C FORMULATIONS	July 11, 2000
September 15, 1999	6,309,664 B1	MATHUR et al.	METHODS, USES AND COMPOSITIONS OF FLUID PETROLATUM	October 30, 2001
May 15, 2000	6,211,231 B1	Mathur	STABILIZED VITAMIN C FORMULATIONS	April 3, 2001
Sept. 25, 2003	7,205,006	Mathur, Lawrence & Mills	MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM EXTRACT, EXTRACTION PROCESS & PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE SAME	April 17, 2007

Application	U.S. Patent No.	Inventor(s)	Title	Issue Date
Date or		The state of the s		
First Claimed January 22, 2008	12/017,932	Mathur,	LIPID DERIVED FROM OLIVE	
January 22, 2006	12/01/,932	Lawrence &	OIL FATTY ACIDS	
		Lorenzo		
February 12,	5,164,191	TABIBI ET AL.	LIPID VESICLES HAVING AN	November 17,
1991			ALKYD AS A WALL-FORMING	1992
			MATERIAL	
July 25, 1991	5,213,805	WALLACH ET	LIPID VESICLES HAVING N,N-	May 25, 1993
		AL.	DIMETHYLAMIDE DERIVATIVES AS THEIR	
			PRIMARY LIPID	
March 3, 1988	5,219,538	HENDERSON	GAS AND OXYGEN CARRYING	June 15, 1993
March 3, 1900	3,219,330	ET AL.	LIPID VESICLES	June 13, 1333
March 9, 1989	5,234,915	MATHUR ET	BIODEGRADABLE GEL	August 10, 1993
171011011 3, 1703	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	AL.		
December 2,	5,490,985	WALLACH ET	EXTENDED DURATION	February 13, 1996
1992		AL.	ANTACID PRODUCT	
December 23,	5,776,536	MATHUR,	REDUCED FAT CHOCOLATE	July 7, 1998
1996		TREMBLAY	AND METHOD OF	
		WIDIOUT	MANUFACTURE ANTIMICROBIAL OIL-IN-WATER	August 20, 1996
May 20, 1994	5,547,677	WRIGHT	EMULSIONS	August 20, 1990
October 13, 1994	5,549,901	WRIGHT	ANTIMICROBIAL OIL-IN-WATER	August 27, 1996
0000001 10, 1001	2,0 11,111		EMULSIONS	
				0 1 1 1007
June 24, 1994	5,561,062	VARANELLI	METHOD OF INHIBITING VIRAL	October 1, 1996
		ET AL.	REPRODUCTION USING NON- PHOSPHOLIPID, PAUCIL	
			AMELLAR LIPOSOMES	
May 18, 1995	5,618,840	WRIGHT	ANTIBACTERIAL OIL-IN-WATER	April 8, 1997
171dy 10, 1570	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		EMULSIONS	•
41 1005	5 (00 001	WRIGHT	MICELLAR NANOPARTICLES	May 13, 1997
January 31, 1995 April 11, 1995	5,629,021 5,665,380	WALLACH ET	LIPID VESICLE FUSION AS A	September 9, 1997
Арги 11, 19 9 3	0,000,000	AL.	METHOD OF TRANSMITTING A	Sopremour 7. 1997
		4471	BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE	
			MATERIAL TO A CELL	
June 7, 1995	5,730,989	WRIGHT	ORAL VACCINE AGAINST GRAM	March 24, 1998
			NEGATIVE BACTERIAL	
			INFECTION (AS AMENDED)	
October 6, 1995	5,834,014	WEINER ET	STIMULATION OF HAIR	November 10,
	6 024 072	AL.	FOLLICES	1998 March 7, 2000
F.1	6,034,073	MATHUR	LIPID VESICLE-BASED FUEL	June 27, 2000
February 19, 1999	0.000,211	MATHUK	ADDITIVES AND LIQUID	
ללל דו			ENERGY SOURCES	
	3		CONTAINING SAME	
June 26, 2000	6,371,998 B1	Mathur	LIPID VESICLE-BASED FUEL	April 16, 2002
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		ADDITIVES AND LIQUID	
			ENERGY SOURCES	Approximately and the second s
			CONTAINING SAME	

Application Date or First Claimed	U.S. Patent No.	Inventor(s)	Title	<u>lssue Date</u>
April 24, 1997	6,387,373 B1	Wright, et al.	VACCINES CONTAINING PAUCILLAMELLAR LIPID VESICLES AS IMMUNOLOGICAL ADJUVANTS	May 14, 2002

Schedule B Trademarks

Trademark	Filing Date	Case No.	Registration No.	Renewal Date
Miaj	February 10, 2005	IGW-0001DV	3407385	April 1, 2018
ZAP A SPOT, United States	April 5, 1996	IMH-0353	2047607	March 25, 2017
ZAP A SPOT, Canada	April 3, 1996	IMH-0354	TMA 508885	March 5, 2014
ZAP A SPOT, Mexico	April 17, 1996	IMH-0355	524176	April 17, 2016
ZAP A SPOT, European Community	October 2, 1996	IMH-0362	366690	October 2, 2016
APPLY & DRY, United States	September 23, 1991	NVR-0097	1827972	March 29, 2014
Novasome, United States	May 11, 1989	IMH-0057	1710953	September 1, 2012
Novasome, Spain	June 26, 1993	NVR-0057ES	1769163	June 26, 2013
Novasome, France	July 28, 1993	NVR-0057FR	93478240	July 27, 2013
Novasome, Benelux	September 29, 1993	NVR-0258	544156	September 29, 2013

RECORDED: 05/20/2009